DALLAS SERVICES PHONE LIST

UTILITIES:

Republic Services (Garbage)
NW Natural Gas

Pacific Power

Century Link

Charter

Utility Locates

CITY/COUNTY SERVICES:

Xpress Bill Pay (City of Dallas Water Payments)
Dallas Aquatic Center

Dallas Chamber of Commerce/Visitor’s Center
Dallas Post Office

Dallas Public Library

Dallas Senior Center

Dallas Animal Control

Dallas Code Enforcement

Dallas Community Development/Building Department
Dallas Public Works

Dallas Department of Motor Vehicles

Dallas Municipal Court

Dallas Police Department

Burn Information

Department of Human Services (Food Stamps)
Polk County Circuit Court

Polk County Marriage Certificates/Voting

Polk County Health Department

Polk County Jail

Polk County Tax Office

ASSISTANCE:

Various Assistance
Dallas Resource Center

503-623-2552
1-800-422-4012
1-888-221-7070
866-963-6665
1-833-694-9259
1-800-332-2344

1-800-768-7295
503-623-9715
503-623-2564
1-800-275-8777
503-623-2633
503-623-8554
503-831-3536
503-831-3512
503-831-3571
503-831-3559
503-623-4566
503-831-3576
503-831-3539
503-588-6420
503-623-5526
503-623-3154
503-623-9217
503-623-8175
503-623-9254
503-623-8391

211
503-623-8429



